Installation Guide
Teplo-L-Tie
Installation Guidance
Restraint fixings are important to the stability of masonry and failure
to install them correctly may lead to damp penetration, cracking or
even the collapse of walls.
‘O rings’ should be moved along the shank to the open cavity.
Installed ties should be clear of mortar droppings to allow the drip to

The range comprises 14 standard products which meet the
performance of Tie Types 2, 3 or 4 when installed at a standard
spacing of 2.5 ties per square metre; decreasing wall tie
centres can increase the performance level (see table B).
Teplo-L-Tie is also a Type 6 tie, suitable for use in Timber
Frame construction, installed at a standard spacing of 4.4 ties
per square metre (see table A).
Teplo-L-Ties should achieve an embedment depth of 65mm in
the outer leaf.
Product Code Length of Tie
(mm)
Cavity Width
(mm)
BS5268
Type
TEPLO-L-5-165 165 100 6
TEPLO-L-5-190 190 125 6
TEPLO-L-5-215 215 150 6
TEPLO-L-5-240 240 175 6
TEPLO-L-5-265 265 200 6
TEPLO-L-7-290 290 225 6
TEPLO-L-7-315 315 250 6
TEPLO-L-7-340 340 275 6
TEPLO-L-7-365 365 300 6
Table A - Teplo-L-Tie Type 6 Timber Frame
Table B - Teplo-L-Tie Product Codes and Recommended Fixing Centres
Product Code PD6697 Tie Type Cavity Tie Length Type 1*  Type 2 Type 4 Type 3
TEPLO-L-7-165 2 100 165 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-190 2 125 190 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-215 2 150 215 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-240 2 175 240 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-265 2 200 265 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-290 2 225 290 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-315 2 250 315 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-340 2 275 340 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -
TEPLO-L-7-365 2 300 365 500 X 450 900 X 450 - -